

Global Quality P4P

To: IEHP – Global Quality P4P PCP Participants

From: IEHP – Quality Programs

Date: May 17, 2023

Subject: 2023 Global Quality P4P Program – Manifest MedEx Connectivity Reminder

Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP) would like to remind you of the 2023 Global Quality P4P (GQ P4P) measure requirements for Manifest MedEx (MX) Connectivity.

The Manifest MedEx (MX) Connectivity process measure was expanded to a two-year window (performance year 2022 – 2023). Providers who did not meet the Manifest MedEx measure in 2022 performance year will have the opportunity to earn incentive dollars for the Manifest MedEx Connectivity measure in 2023! The below requirements must be met to remain eligible to earn incentive dollars under this measure:



<u>NOTE</u>: If you have already completed the above process for the 2022 performance period, please disregard this reminder.

To review full details related to the MX Connectivity measure, please leverage the 2023 GQ P4P Program Guide located on the IEHP website at <u>https://iehp.org/en/providers/p4p-prop56-gemt</u>.



Global Quality P4P

REMINDER: We will be hosting a **Manifest MedEx Provider Listening Session** for PCPs, Specialists & IPAs. **Attendance may be virtual or in person.**

This is an opportunity to meet with the Manifest Mx team and IEHP leaders to:

- Hear from other PCPs about their experiences connecting through Manifest MedEx (MX)
- Ask questions about Manifest MedEx (MX)
- Learn how we can work together to create stronger data connections in our community

	Meeting Details
Date	Tuesday, May 23rd
Time	11:30 a.m 1 p.m. (Lunch will be served)
Location	Dr. Bradley Gilbert Center for Learning & Innovation 9500 Cleveland Ave, Rancho Cucamonga (Map Attached) or Webinar option (Link will be sent via email prior to the meeting)
RSVP via the link or by scanning the QR Code by Friday, May 19 th	

For RSVP questions, please email Regina Janssen janssen-r@iehp.org

Thank you for your continued partnership in providing quality healthcare to IEHP's Members.

Any questions related to this program can be sent to IEHP's Provider Call Center at 909-890-2054, <u>ProviderServices@iehp.org</u> or IEHP's Quality Department at <u>QualityPrograms@iehp.org</u>



Global Quality P4P

